OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	▼ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	435689 ▼	▼	Y	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attach	ed original docur	nents or copy th	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies)	
Met-Pro Corporation	4.3003	Name: MPC Internal Address: 103	Springer	Building	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:			
General Partnership Corporation-State Delawa	Limited Partnership	City: Wilming	ton State:	DE Zi	_{D:} 1981
Other		Individual(s) c		-17	
Ottler		Association_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association General Partr		age is	- 33 -
Nature of conveyance:					t Ö
•	☐ Merger	TO THE STATE OF TH	ership		To self-
Assignment	_	Corporation-S	tateDer	aware ϵ	3
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			lc.
Execution Date:	Other		ation is attached: e a separate docum address(es) attach	ent from assignm	ent)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R 749,115	egistration No.((s)	
	Additional number(s) at		NO		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m	hom correspondence	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications ar		6
Name: Walter J. Kleinl				·	
Internal Address: Met-Pro Corp.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	<u>\$</u> 240	.00
		Enclosed			
		Authorized	I to be charged	I to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 160 Cassell Road		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Harleysville State:	PA Zip: 19438	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page i	f paying by dep	osit accou
		THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and coi	rect and any a	ttached copy i	is a true
	11/20	4 //. /llen	7	April 23. Da	
Walter J. Kleinberg Name of Person Signing		Signature versheet, attachments, and do	cument: 5		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 1	versheet, attachments, and do	ormation to:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0315

Section 4 (continued)

Trademark Registrations

1,170,076

1,521,693

1,657,299

1,876,499

1,991,087

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Met-Pro Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 160 Cassell Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks listed below (herein after collectively referred to as "the Marks"):

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
SETHCO	749,115	5/7/63
COMMAND-A-PITCH	1,170.076	9/22/81
TRI-STACK RADIAL	1,521,693	1/24/89
MEFIAG	1,657,299	9/17/91
TRI-STACK	1,876,499	1/31/95
Miscellaneous Design	1,991,087	8/6/96

WHEREAS, MPC Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the marks, and the registrations, together with the goodwill; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks be made record in the United States Patent and Trademark office.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any choses in action relating to the Marks and the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations thereof.

Dated: April 23, 2003

Ву:

Raymond J. De Hont President and CEO Met-Pro Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0317

On this 23rd day of April, 2003, before me appeared, Raymond J. De Hont, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Met-Pro Corporation, with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

NOTARIAL SEAL

MARIAN W. BERKEY, Notary Public Lower Salford Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0318